 July 2013
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5622 / FAN5624 / FAN5626  •  Rev. 1.0.3
F
A
N
56
22 / F

UMLP, and 10-lead MicroPak™ MLP, respectively.
Figure 1. Typical Application of FAN5622
Ordering Information
Part Number
# of
Channels
Temperature
Range
Package Packing
FAN5622SX 2 -40 to 85°C 6-Lead, SUPERSOT6, JEDEC MO-193, 1.6 mm Wide Tape and Reel
FAN5624UMPX 4 -40 to 85°C 10-Lead, Ultrathin Molded Leadless Package (UMLP) Tape and Reel
FAN5626LX 6 -40 to 85°C 10-Lead ,Micropak ,JEDEC MO255, 1.6 X 2.1 mm Tape and Reel
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5622 / FAN5624 / FAN5626  •  Rev. 1.0.3 2
 F
A
N
56
22 / F
A
N
56
24 / F
A
N
56
26 —
 L
in
ear L
E
D
 D
rivers w
ith
 S
in
g
le-W
ire D
ig
ital In
terface
Applications Diagrams
Figure 2. FAN5624 Typical Application for 4 LEDs
Figure 3. FAN5626 Typical Application for 6 LEDs
Block Diagram
Figure 4. Block Diagram
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5622 / FAN5624 / FAN5626  •  Rev. 1.0.3 3